

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16888/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2017 in LPA No. 255/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M/S STRATEGIC ENERGY TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52603/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 12-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Trishala Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Jethmalani, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Goburhdan, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the Union of India, who has entered appearance today, to seek necessary instructions in the matter and file an affidavit.

List the matter on 5th October, 2017.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

