

ITEM NO.21 + 22

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV/IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16888/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2017
in LPA No. 255/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

M/S STRATEGIC ENERGY TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) No. 35575/2017

(For Admission and I.R. and I.A. No. 138308/2017-Permission to file
lengthy list of dates and I.A. No. 139782/2017-permission to file
additional documents)

Date : 16-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Jethmalani, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Ms. Pinky Anand, A.S.G.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Ms. D. Tamuli, Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Pinky Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the Union of India submits that the matter should be dealt with by the (Coal Bench) three Judges Bench and the present Bench is not appropriate Bench to deal with the case.

The aforesaid stand taken orally before this Court will be put in writing by means of an application within a week.

List after one week along with the application.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER