

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16888/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2017 in LPA No. 255/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

M/S STRATEGIC ENERGY TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No.35575/2017 (IV-A)

Date : 27-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.
For M/s Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jasvir Singh Sabharwal, Adv.
For M/s Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of
April, 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR